Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, August 05, 2017

Judge:

Diane Fyfe

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24013
24012
24011
24009
24008
24007
24006
24003

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20070
20026
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017
20016
20015
20014
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20007
20006
20005
20001
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

24 #of dogs 12
Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin Siarkowicz

Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

20 #ofdogs 35
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementi

Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti Rosner

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti Rosner
Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20028 APB
20027 AJPB
Jump Height =

16040 B
16013 AXB
16012 AxB
16011 AXB
16010 AXB
16009 B
16008 AXB
16007 AXB
16006 B
16005 AXB
16004 AXB
16002 B
16001 AXB
16020 AIPB
16018 AIPB
16017 APB
16014 AIPB
Jump Height =

12019 B
12018 AXB
12017 AXB
12016 B
12015 AXB
12014 AXB
12013 B
12012 B
12011 AXB
12010 IXB
12009 B
12008 AXB
12007 B
12006 IXB
12005 AXB
12004 B
12032 AIPB
12023 AIPB
12022 AJPB

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

16 #ofdogs 21
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan

12 #ofdogs 24
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda Ranieri
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes
Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Page 1 of 5



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, August 05, 2017

12021 APB Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King 12020  AYA Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
12003 A Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 11 12002 "2 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
8004 AXE - Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 12001 A% Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan
8003 B Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin Siarkowicz
8002 AXB - Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 11
8012 APB - Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba 8001 AR Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
8011 APB Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak .
8010 APB  Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson Judge: Diane Fyfe
8009 APE | eroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Standard Excellent A/B/P
Mannes
8008 APB - Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 12
8007 AP8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson 24013  ™®  Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin Siarkowicz
8006 ™" Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 24012 M Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt

24011 M8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Jump Height = 4 #ofdogs 5 24010 »®  Kai, All American, Lynn Hettinger

4006 AP Minnie, All American, Agnes Orlowski 24009 M8 Levi Rottweiler. MJ Kushwara

AJPB : . ] y
4005 - Rascal, Scottllsh Terrller, John McNabney 24008 ™8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus 24007 M@ vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

4003 APB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
4002 APB Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

24006 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24005 A8 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
24003 A8 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Judge: Diane Fyfe
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P Jump Height = 20 #ofdogs 35
20070  “*®  Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
) 20026  “®  Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 12

20025  “®  DodJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
20024  ™®  Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

20023  ™®  Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
20022  ™®  Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20021 M8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20020 AX8  Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

24017 AXIA " Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
24010 AR Kai, All American, Lynn Hettinger
24005 AXA - Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
24001 AXA " Elvira, Bracco lItaliano, Debra Pereira

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 35
20035 ™ Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks 20019 **  Pilot, Border Colle, Carol DiClement
20013 A7 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye 20018  ™®  Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere
20003  A9A Neon, All American, Pam Green 20017 ™®  Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
20002 AXJA Jack, Australian Shepherd, SaIIy King 20016 AXB Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
20015  ™®  Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 21 20014 A& Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison
16003 ™A Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace 20013 A© Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
16019  APA Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan 20012 ® Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
16016 APA  Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver 20011 A®  Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak
16015  APA Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle 20010 ¥®  Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti Rosner
20009  “*®  Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 24 20008  ™®  Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 2 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, August 05, 2017

20007
20006
20005
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16040
16013

16012
16011
16010
16009
16008
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003
16002
16001
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12020
12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti Rosner
Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

16 #ofdogs 21

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

12 #ofdogs 23

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda Ranieri
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes
Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12010 "8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor

12009 M8 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

12008 A8 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

12007 "8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

12006 A8 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

12005 A8 Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

12004 A8 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

12023 A" Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

12022 ™™ Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

12021 A" Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8004 M8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8003 M8 Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin Siarkowicz

8002 M8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8012 M8 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

8011 M8 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

8010 MXPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8009 MPB | eroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

8008 MPB Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

8007 M8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8006 P8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 6

4006 AXPB Minnie, All American, Agnes Orlowski

4005 MPB - Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

4004 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4003 AXPB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

4002 M8 Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

4001 M8 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena Barnett

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24002 A
24001 A
Jump Height =
20037 XA
20003 A

24 #ofdogs 12
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

20 #ofdogs 35
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Neon, All American, Pam Green
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, August 05, 2017

Judge:

Diane Fyfe

20002 A Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20001 AXA - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 21

16015 ™ Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle
16014 ™A Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 23

12003 " Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12002  **  Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12001 MA Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 12

8001 AXA Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

8005 AXPA Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Judge: Diane Fyfe

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24018
24017
24016
24015
24014

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

Jump Height =

20038
20036
20035

OA

OA

OA

Jump Height =

16025
16024
16023
16022
16021

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

12026
12025
12024

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

OA

OA

OA

24 #of dogs 5

Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou
Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

20 #ofdogs 3

Abby, All American, Terrence O'Hanlon

Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis

Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

16 #ofdogs 5

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore
Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle
Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale

12 #ofdogs 3
Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 4

24022 NA8  Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross

24021 NAB  Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12

20045 M Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro

20044 N8 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

20043 N Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20042 NAB - Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20041 NAB Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

20040 NAE - Finn, Border Collie, Ellen McDonald

20050 A Wynter, WireHaired Pointing Griffon, Maegen
Garthwaite

20049  M®  |ogan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

20048 NAP Cole, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Briere

20047 NAP Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20046 " Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16026 ™8 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Ralph

16027 NAP - Stitch, Border Collie, Ellen McDonald

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12030 ™% Gus, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Robert Oberwetter

12029 NAE  Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

12028 N Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12027 A8 Yuri, Shiba Inu, Kristie Custer Hockaday

12031 NAP - Lola, All American, Jessica Kallipolites

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24020 NAA
24019 NAA

Jump Height =
20039 NAA

24 #ofdogs 4
Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti

20 #of dogs 12
Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, August 05, 2017

20043  NAB Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20042  “MB Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20041 NAB - Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

20050  NA® \Wynter, WireHaired Pointing Griffon, Maegen

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Jumpers Open/Open P

Garthwaite

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4 20049 AP | ogan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
24018  °»  Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20048 WP Cole, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Briere
24016 OA | ucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou 20047 NAP - Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo
24015 %M Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill
24014 oM Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12034 ~ NMB Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda Ranieri
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4 12029 NAB - Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett
20040  °N Finn, Border Collie, Ellen McDonald 12028  “MB Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
20038 °M  Abby, All American, Terrence O'Hanlon 12027 “MB Yuri, Shiba Inu, Kristie Custer Hockaday
20037 °%  Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 12033 ™ Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
20036 °“  Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis 12031 P |ola, All American, Jessica Kallipolites
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 7 .
1602p6 ’ OA \Wager, Shetland gheepdog, Nancy Ralph Judge: Diane Fyfe
16027  ©®  Stitch, Border Collie, Ellen McDonald Jumpers Novice A/B/P
16025 %P Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
16024  ©®  Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
16023 P Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers 24020  “MA Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
16022 %P  Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle 24019 WA Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
16021 0% Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4 20039  NAMA Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker

12030 %% Gus, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Robert Oberwetter

12026 OA Engzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
12025 O  Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12024 OA) - Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8005 0% Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24022 A8 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
24021 NABB - Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10
20045  NAB Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20044 NAB - Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



